504880482 04/23/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4927223

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
CONVETING PARTI DATA	
Name Execu	tion Date
DAVID MIRASSOU 03/15/2	018
MARIE-NATHALIE LARUE 03/22/2	018
JÈRÔME BURG 03/15/2	018

Street Address:	1, AVENUE PAUL OURLIAC
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31100
Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15759583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(610)	407-0701
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	610-4	07-0700
Email:	jcipria	ano@ratnerprestia.com
Correspondent Name:	RATN	JERPRESTIA
Address Line 1:	2200	RENAISSANCE BLVD.
Address Line 2:	SUIT	E 350
Address Line 4:	KING	OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		2015P03301WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JACQUES L. ETKOWICZ

SIGNATURE:	/JLE/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018
Total Attachments: 2	
source=COMBINED_DECLARATION_A	SSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=COMBINED_DECLARATION_A	SSIGNMENT#page2.tif

COMBINED	DECLA Patent	RATION/ASSIGNMENT - Application	Doc	cket Number: 2015P03301WOUS
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, cor	nprising the following named inven	tors:	· · · ·
	1. Dav	id Mirassou		2. Marie-Nathalle Larue
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3. Jári	ame Burg		đ
	5.	······································		6.
made an inventior	i entitled:	METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC C/ MOTOR VEHICLE	, 1.18	RATION OF A CAMSHAFT SENSOR FOR A
(Select one of the fo	illowing): concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the United States intly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on ation Serial No.:		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	•	Continental Automotive France 1, Avenue Paul Ourliac 31100 Toulouse France		Continental Automotive GmbH Vahrenwalder Strasse 9 30165 Hannover Germany
is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said invan	tion a	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, see to Assigner of a sum corresponding to One
Assignor, Intendin assigns, the full a said invention, inc provisional applic including reissues corresponding the and any and all of Assignor or entered into with	g to be le nd exclus studing thi ations cla s, to be ob rreto and ther count hereby we sich would	gally bound, hereby sells, assigns (ve right, title and interest in and to a Application, all divisions, continue inting priority thereto, all rights to c stained therefor, including any and authorizes Assignee to file such as tries. arrants that no assignment, sale, a 5 conflict with this Assignment.	and said ation laim all fo plice	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and d invention, all applications for Letters Patent for is, and continuations-in-part thereof and non- priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, oreign patent rights in this invention ations for Letters Patent in the United States ement or encumbrance has been or will be made
Assignor legal representati possession, relati thereto, to execut countries in the n instrument. Assig Assignment, inclu rights relating to f	agrees it ve thereo ng to the e all instri ame of th pror also iding but i his invent	shall be legally bound, upon reque f, to supply all information and evic making and practice of said invent uments proper to patent the invent e Assignee, and to execute all inst agrees that it will not engage, part not ilmited to challenging the validi ion or assisting others with such a	ion, i ion ir rume cipat iy or chali	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a e of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating in the United States of America and foreign ants proper to carry out the intent of this te, or take part in any action conflicting with this patentability or enforceability of any patent lilenge.
enforceability of t	he remair	ning provisions shall not in any way	06 5	r unenforceable, the validity, legality and affected or impaired thereby.
deposit made by	Assignor	as may be necessary to the validit	y of t	o grants to Assignee such control over any the patent rights assigned herein.
Assignor application for Ur identified above.	authorize iited State	s Assignee's attorney to insert the as Letters Patent and/or the Attorne	serie ay De	at number and filing date of the aforesaid tocket or file designation for this application if not
If the Ass individually and c	ignor incl oliectivel)	udes more than one individual, the	se ol	bligations shall apply to these individuals both
in witnes	s whereo	I, this Assignment is executed on the	ne da	ay indicated below.
р				Page t of 2 Modified 12/20/17

PATENT REEL: 045608 FRAME: 0611

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT -Patient Application

Docket Number: 2015P03301WOUS

Declaration:

Note to inventor: 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(c) states: "A person may not execute an oath or declaration for an application unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including the claims, and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in § 1.56."

As a below named inventor, I declare that the Application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date Typed or Printed Name Signature March 15,2018 David Mirassou 1. * Witness Darch 22 2018 Marie-Nathalle Larue 2. * Witness 3. Jérôme Burg * Witness SIGNATURE 4. * Witness

and a second difference of the second se	a second parts		a and the second	한 사람이 가운 것이 같아.	- 600 - 2000 C.C.
-Assignee	and the second	ana ing kanalari ka	11.20 - 11.200 - 1.4		
Signature				 	
Typed or printed name				 	
Tilla				 	
Date				 	*******
Date				 	
	s Patent:				
Application for United States Letter	s Patent:				
Date Application for United States Letter Serial No.: Filed:	s Patent:				
Application for United States Letter Seriel No.:	s Patent: 2015P033(21WQUS			

Page 2 of 2 Modified 12/20/17

PATENT REEL: 045608 FRAME: 0612

RECORDED: 04/23/2018